501886724 04/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dong-Hi SIM	11/26/2003
Dong-Youn SEO	11/26/2003
Bong-Hoe KIM	11/26/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.		
Street Address:	20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	150-721		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12050906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (213)623-2211

 Phone:
 213-623-2221

 Email:
 patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

Address Line 1: 660 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2060-3-92C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman T. Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=1_2060-3-92C1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028038 FRAME: 0578 OP \$40.00 12050906

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	• •	im Dong-Hi		(5)	
			eo Dong-Youn		(6)	
		• •	im Bong-Hoe		(7)	
		(4)			(8)	
			considerations paid	to each of th	e dollar (\$1.00) and oth le undersigned, the uni ansfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)				
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10)	LG Electronics Inc.			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)				
			20, Yoldo-dong, You	ngdungpo-gu,	Seoul, Republic of Kore	9a
		•	einafter designated as	the Assignee)	the entire worldwide rig	pht, title and interest in
(12)	Insert identification of Invention		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			Signal Processing	Method in	MIMO system and A	pparatus Thereof
				erica and all pa	ve) executed an applica atent applications in fore ereon.	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	November 26	, 2003		
	The undersigned a continuing United States and ments in connection with such	foreign	applications for the	above-identifie		
	The undersigned a red concerning this application opining evidence and going forward.	or continu	ation or division there		onnection with any inter perate with the Assignee	
in con	The undersigned an inection with claims or provision				and perform any act whon of Industrial Property	
United	The undersigned a States patent to the Assignee.		perform all affirmativ	e acts which	may be necessary to ol	otain a grant of a valid
said A intere: The L	ts of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the east nerein assigned, and that he undersigned hereby appoints 3; AMIT S. SHETH, REG. N	g from sa ntire inter has (they JONAT	id application or any c est, and hereby cover have) not executed a HAN Y. KANG, REG	livision or divinants that he ny agreement B. NO. 38,19	has (they have) full right in conflict herewith. 9, F. JASON FAR-HA	lications thereof to the nt to convey the entire ADIAN, REG. NO.
	the power to insert on this as with the rules of the United S	ssignmen Stat e s Pa	t any further identificat tent and Trademark O	ion which may	y be necessary or desira dation of this document.	able in order to comply
Date:	Nov. 26. 2003 Signa	iture of in	ventor \mathcal{D}_{∞}	pri	Sin	
Date:		iture of In	ventor <u>Se.</u>	Dong	Youn	TO A THE STATE OF
Date:	1/c/. 26.2003 Signa	iture of In	ventor	Bay	f Hon	
Date:	Signa	iture of In	ventor		1	